ORIGINAL

MAY 0 3

| | API NO. 15- 1 | 70-20-005 " | 0000 | MAY 0 | 3 |
|--|---|--|---|---|------------------------------------|
| STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY | County Sheric | dan | | CONFID | ENTIAL |
| DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE | | | | | |
| Operator: License # 9482 | 1700 | | | | |
| Name: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc | 4950 | ft. West (NOTE: L | t from Southeas .ocate well in : | t Corner of Se section plat b | ection pelow.) |
| Address 250 N. Rock Rd., Ste #340 | Lease Name E | | | # 1 | |
| City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67206 | Field Name EI | | | | |
| Purchaser: Clear Creek | Producing Forma | | | | |
| Operator Contact Person: Ted Bredehoft | Elevation: Gro | und <u>2650'</u> | KB | 2655 ' | |
| Phone (316) -681-3515 | Total Depth | 4160' | PBTI | | <u> </u> |
| Contractor: Name: Emphasis Oil Operations | | | | 5280 4950 4620 | |
| License: 8241 | | | | 4290 3960 | |
| Wellsite Geologist: Dan DeBoer | RECEIVED I | | | 3630 - 3300 - 2970 | |
| Designate Type of Completion STATE COMPLETION Workover | CRECRATION COMMIS | SS 01/ | | 2640 2310 1980 | |
| X Oil SWD Temp. Abd. N | 1AY 0 6 199 | | | 1650 1320 990 | |
| Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etch | | | | - 660 - 330 | |
| If OMANO: old well info as follows: Operator: | Wichita, Kansas | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 22.22.22.22.23.25.22.23.25.22.23.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.25. | 5-9-4 | / |
| Well Name: | | | | 263 | Fee: |
| Comp. Date Old Total Depth | 1 | Cementing Col | lar Used? <u>x</u> | Yes | Nc |
| Drilling Method: Air Rotary Cable | If yes, show de | • | | | |
| 3/28/91 4/5/91 4-20-91 Spud Date Date Reached ID Completion Date | If Alternate II | • | cement circulatw/340 | | sx -mt. |
| INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days | s of the spud date be held confident -107 for confident this form. ALL C all temporarily ab | e of any well. Tial for a per Tiality in exc CEMENTING TICK Dandoned wells | Rule 82-3-1 iod of 12 month ess of 12 month ETS MUST BE ATT . Any recompl | 30, 82-3-10 s if request s. One copy | 7 and ed in of all t CP 4 |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu with and the statements herein are complete and correct to | lgated to regulate the best of my kno | e the oil and g owledge. | as industry have | e been fully c | omplied |
| Signature Jabb Soldieff | | _ | .c. OFFICE USE | | |
| Title Thesidad Date | 5/2/9/ | C Wire | er of Confident line Log Receiv lers Timelog Re | ed | ea |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 2 day of 2 | y. | $\overline{\mathcal{I}}$ | Distribution | , | |
| Notary Public Ausun & Bredehoff | in man | KCC KGS | SWD/R Plug | epNGP Oth (Specif | er |
| | BREDEHOF | T | | | |
| 1 | ARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS | | Form ACO-1 (7-8 | 9) | |

My Appt. Exp. 373-73

SIDE TWO

| Operator Name Natio | onal Petro | leum Reserves, | Inc _L ease Name | Epler | 'A' | _ Well # | 1 |
|--|---------------------------------|--|---|------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|
| | | East | County | Sheri | dan | | |
| sec. 24 Twp. 9S | Rge. <u>26</u> [| West | | | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Show in interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures, if more space is neede | tool open ar , bottom hole t | nd closed, flowing a emperature, fluid re | and shut-in pres | sures, wheth | er shut-in pres | ssur e reac | ched static level, |
| Orill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional | | X Yes No | | | Formation Descr | ription | |
| Samples Sent to Geolog | gical Survey | Yes No | | | ∑ Log □ | Sample | |
| Cores Taken | | Yes No | Name | | Тор | Bott | om |
| lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) | | X Yes □ No | Anhydri B/Anhyd Topeka Heebner Toronto Lansing B/K.C. | rite | 2294 +361 2331 +324 3648 -993 3859 -1204 3881 -1226 3897 -1242 4122 -1467 | | |
| | | CASING RECORD | New U | sed | | ······································ | |
| | Report al | ll strings set-condu | ctor, surface, i | ntermediate, | production, etc | S. | , |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs./Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| Surface | 121/4" | 8 5/8" | 20 | 263 | 40/60 poz | 200 | 37. сс |
| Production | 7 7/8" | 412'' | 10.5# | 4159 | EA-2 | 540 | 3%cc 5% sal |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATION Specify Footage | N RECORD ge of Each Interval | Perforated | | Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater | | |
| 3 | 4024.5 | to 4029.5 | | 2000 ga | al 15% reg | Acid | 4030 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size 2 3/8" | Set At 4122 | Packer At none | Liner Run | ☐ _{Yes} 점 | No | |
| Date of First Product | tion Produci | ng Method Flowing | Pumping G | as Lift | Other (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | | Bbls. Gas 9 Ts | Mcf Wate | r Bbls. | Gas-Oil | Ratio | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas: | | | ETHOD OF COMPLET | | | | Production Interva |
| Vented Sold (If vented, sub | | | Hole 🗓 Perfo | | Dually Complete | d Comm | ningled |
| | | □ Othe | r (Specify) | | | • | |

ORIGINAL

KCC MAY 0 3 CONFIDENTIAL

DST #1 (3915-35); Lansing 35 ft zone; 30-30-30-30; 1st open-weak blow bldg. to 3 inches, decreasing to ½ inch; 2nd open-weak flow bldg. to ½ inches, decreasing to 1 inch; recovery: 50' slightly mud cut gassy oil, 120' oil & gas cut muddy water (23% gas, 12% oil, 25% mud, 40% water), 90' slightly oil & mud cut water (4% oil, 15% mud, 81% water), 120' very slightly oil & mud cut water (5% oil, 5% mud, 90% water), 120' very slightly oil & mud cut water (3% oil, 5% mud, 94% water); IFP 22-123; FFP 181-217; ISIP-797; FSIP-776; BHT 114°; drilling at 3,935 ft. DST #2 (3934-50); Lansing 50 ft zone; 30-30-30-30; 1st open-weak blow bldg. to 13 inches; 2nd open-weak blow bldg to 10½ inches; recovery: 300 ft gas-in-pipe, 10 ft clean gassy oil, 20 ft muddy gassy oil (60% oil, 40% mud); IFP 58-29; FFP 58-29; ISIP-173; FSIP-231; BHT 114°; drilling at 3,950 ft.

DST #3 (3954-79); Lansing 90 ft zone; 30-30-30-30; 1st open-weak blow bldg to 10½ inches; 2nd open-weak blow bldg to 9 inches; recovery: 200 ft gas-in-pipe; 1 ft clean oil, 60 ft oil cut mud (5% oil, 65% mud, 30% water), 50 ft. oil, 60 ft oil cut mud (5% oil, 65% mud, 30% water); IFP 21-39; STATE CORPCTATION COMMISSION DST #4 (4002-4040); Lansing G' Prime and 140 ft zones; MAY 0 6 1991 $\overline{30-30-45-60}$; 1st open-strong blow off bottom bucket in $1\frac{1}{2}$ DST #4 (4002-40-0), 200 minutes; 2nd open-strong blow off bottom bucket in 3½ minutes; CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansan recovery: 3,400 gas-in-pipe; 500 ft clean gassy oil, 250 ft. Wichita, Kansas very slightly mud cut gassy oil; IFP 87-144; FFP 210-260; ISIP-456; FSIP-478; BHT 121°; gravity 40°; drilling at 4,045 ft. DST #5 (4041-4081); Lansing 160 ft and 180 ft zones; 15-15-15-15; 1st open-weak blow for 5 minutes & died; 2nd open-weak blow for 1 minute, died, flushed tool, weak blow for 1 minute, died; recovery: 10 ft mud; IFP 50-29; FFP 36-43; ISIP-43; FSIP-50; BHT 121°; drilling at 4,089 ft. DST #6 (4079-4105); Lansing 200 ft zone; 30-30-45-45; 1st openfair blow off bottom bucket 15 minutes; 2nd open-fair blow off bottom bucket 10 minutes; recovery: 2,014 ft gas-in-pipe, 135 ft clean gassy oil; 90 ft muddy oil; IFP 105-52; FFP 126-105; ISIP-262 FSIP 241; BHT 120°; gravity 34°; drilling at 4,115 ft.

ORIGINAL

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

KCC MAY 0 3 CONFIDENTIAL

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.

250 N. Rock Rd., Ste #340

Wichita, Kansas 67206

CONTRACTOR:

Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Epler 'A'

WELL #1

LOCATION: 50' N of SW NW SW

Section 24-9S-26W

Sheridan County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4160'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4160'

ELEVATION: 2655' K.B. RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMMENCED: 3/28/91

STATUS: Oil Well

MAY 0 6 1991

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 263' w/200 sks cement

4-1/2" @ 4159' w/140 sks cement (Bottom Stage)

 $\mbox{w/175}$ sks HDL & 225 sks HLC (Top Stage)

DV Tool set @ 2304.06

CONSCRUATION DIVISION Wicnita, Kansas

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

| Dakota Sand | 1200' | Shale | | 2825 ' |
|--------------|---------------|------------------|----------|---------------|
| Shale | 1244' | Lime & Shale | | 3420' |
| Cedar Hills | 1910' | Lime | | 3930' |
| Shale | 2073' | Lime & Shale | | 4081 ' |
| Anhydrite | 2297 ' | Kansas City Lime | | 4105' |
| Shale | 2335' | Lime & Shale | (R.T.D.) | 4160' |
| Lime & Shale | 2460' | | | |

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on April 9, 1991.

My commission expires: TIFFFDruary 6, 1992.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

| PAGE 1 OF | ** | DACEC |
|------------|----|-------|
| PAGE 1 OF. | | PÀGES |



15-179-20995-0000 **TICKET**

| rade TOF | | | | CHANGE BURGON, Oktaho | SERVICES | 3 | | | n s | NO. | 05138 | 37-[|
|---|---|---------------------------|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| | 2/04/ | | | A Division of Hall | liburton Company | | | | | _ | | |
| FORM 1906 R-11 WELL NO. — FARM OR L | EASE NAME | | | COUNTY, | STATE | : 10 | TITY / OF | FSHORELOCAT | | NTIAL | DATE | |
| 1 En | er A | | | | \A | KS | 311701 | TOTIONESCON | IOIV | | 4-5- | 91 |
| CHARGE TO | - 1 Da | L | rolei | , C | OWNER | 13. | | | | CHECK ONE) | — I г | OGEN JOB |
| ADDRESS | ngile | <u> </u> | | | CONTRACTOR | 4) PCT | . 14.5 | SERV | OCATION | SALES [| CODE | NO LX |
| | | | | | Emoh | | | 17 | Dbe | olia | K 2 25 | 552° |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | | | | S | SHIPPED VIA | | HT CHAR | COLLECT 2 | OCATION | ١. | CODE | |
| WELL TYPE | WELL CATEGOR | ₹Y | | WELL PERMIT NO. 'C | DELIVERED TO | | لسا | | OCATION | j | CODE | |
| TYPE AND PURPOSE OF | (C) | | | | S, S+m | dicy K | 3 | | RRAL LO | CATION | | |
| \$35 | - JOB | | | B-146638 | DRUCK NO. | | | herei | ANAL LO | CATION | | |
| As considerati | ion, the above-named Custon ustomer's default in payment | ner ag | rees to pay Ha | lliburton in accord with the rates and terms unt by the last day of the month following. In the event it becomes necessary to emplace terms and conditions shall be governed by | stated in Halliburt | on's current pric | e lists. Inv | oices payable NE | T by the 2 | Oth of the following the state of the state | lowing month aft er default at the | er date highest |
| fees in the amount | to applicable, but never to exc t of 20% of the amount of the counts only little in the purch | unpa | id account. The | the event it becomes necessary to employee terms and conditions shall be governed by their the case one fore from their the case one fore from their | y the law of the st | ate where servic | es are per | formed or equipm ราการ พลมหลุดรูก | ent or ma | terials are furr | ction costs and a nished. ID, OF MUNICHAN | MAGE ITV. |
| 1100569 YGA A PAT of cotton (whiching t papeling or reception) papeline or conscipre | (Yath) An (TIM/DEF OL O) h canthed, this, perfort lid os thir entres to Millburt ntoldescores | icano bility, m cr, | BER WHICH F brench if wa of Moddarton | trinit and that the amed me free from the cities Killed I SPYOND (1988) SPYOND IN 1974 THE OTHER OF COMMENT OF THE COMMENT OF | ಶಾಮಾರವಾಗಿ ಕಾ ಮಿಕಾ ಚರವಿ ಬಿಡು ೧೯೬೨ ಮಾರವಿ ಚಿಂದ | 366-300-300-3030 - ಮಾರ್ಟ್ಯಾಟ್ಕ, ಕಲ್ರಾನ ಕಲ್ರತಿ ಕಲ್ಲಿ ಮಗಳು | rente de en Los en en Ansido da c | nad waddawi Lenten's Edully Rouls is egyco to even dell'E | estel en a Lay limite a Elitaration | tanors culti 1 to the scole he felie for c | ewo tokomy in 6 Komunic of Grob ground, haddows | nty control predicti L'indicera, |
| PRICE | SECONDARY REF | L | | | | UNITS | 1 | UNITS | 2 | UNIT | 1 | |
| REFERENCE | OR PART NO. | 0 | ACCOUNT | DESCRIPTION | J | ΩТΥ | MEAS | QTY | MEAS | PRICE | AMO | JNT |
| 000-117 | | 1 | | MILEAGE 2591 | | 45 | M | | ! | 2.60 | 117 | |
| 001-016 | | 1 | | Pump Char | 9e | 4160 | + | | 1 | | 1300 | <u>رن کا د</u> |
| 007-161 | | 1 | | 2nd Stane Pani | oCng. | | ! ! | | ; ! | | 1005 | 5 00 |
| 71 | क्षां १०१०० | 1 | | Multible Stope | Camoni | ^) | EA | 41/2 | 11 | | 2474 | 100 |
| 75 | 810 mil 2 | | | Aug Set | | | Set | 41/2 | 3. | | 37 | 3 OC |
| 330 | x00,888 1 | • | | Camena Bask | ~ - | · | EA | 4 | Ve 5 | | 3 | (300) |
| 40 | 207 9300W | 1 | | S-UCALACI. | : č (, f); | M | Δ | | ! ! | | 30 | V BO |
| -DL | ×47. 6316 | | | Tassant la Els | c. i Shoc | 1 | CA | 464 | ## | 3- | 737 | |
| 27 | 815,19111 | | | A. C. I As | <u>e. p.czese.</u> C | | E A | , , | i i | | 000 | 7 50 |
| N8-317 | 21311111 | 1 | | Super Flus | <u>, </u> | 1 | i | | <u> </u> | 0743 | 95 | 700 |
| | | 1 | | Super Flus | | 250 | | | <u> </u> | 87.0 | 10 | |
| 509-968 350 | OGN INGO | 1. | | 0417 | - | | | • | ! ! | ,10 | 11 | 500 |
| _300 | 890,10802 | - | | Howaco Weld | A | | 16 | | | | | \$5 |
| | | _ | | | · · | *** | <u>;</u> | | | | | |
| | | ļ. | | | STATE CO. | Chur | <u>n</u> | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | The second secon | | 77. 94.44 8 | 17 10 de - | \$10 ₈ | | | | |
| | | | | | MA | ′0619 | 91- | | | | | |
| | | | | | 500° (27.7) | * * | : | | | | | |
| • | | | | | Wing | ाचे, Kansas | S:ON | | l | | | |

AS PER ATTACHED BULK MATERIAL DELIVERY TICKET NO. WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED? WAS OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT SATISFACTORY? CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)

/ERY TICKET NO.

B- 14663 &

WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF 1938, AS AMENDED HAS BEEN COMPLIED WITH IN THE PRODUCTION OF GOODS AND OR WITH RESPECT TO SERVICES FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

HALLIBURTON OPERATOR

APPLICABLE TAXES WILL BE ADDED ON INVOICE.

6220 47

X CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)

CUSTOMER

HALLIBURTON APPROVAL

HALLBURTON SERVICES Durcar, Oldeforms 7538 A Division of Halliburton Company

BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY

ORCEN CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND SISS 7
TICKET NO.

| 04-05-91 | CUSTOMER ORDER N | 0. | | WELL NO AND FARM | Ą | cou | NTY SI | MAY (|) j | | STATE KS | |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--------------------|------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|-----|
| CHARGE TO | ational Petr | 0. | | owner Nationa | 1 | CONTRAC | | | | TALB | 9466 | 38 |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | | | DELIVERED FROM | | LOCATION | | PREP | ARED BY | | | |
| CITY & STATE | | | - | Oberlin, Ks DELIVERED TO SISTUDIES | | 255 3546×89 | <u> 29</u> | RECE | Vlk WFD BY | • | | |
| | | | | Sistudley | KS | 384 | | | ai | KI | Moore | ٤ |
| PRICE REFERENCE | REF. OR | ODE D | | DESCRIPTION | | UNITS | 1 MEAS. | QTY. | S 2 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUN' | т |
| 504-308 | | | Standaı | rd C ement | | 140 | sk | | | 6.75 | 945 | 90 |
| 508-127 | | | Cal Seal | | | Ĵ ŝ | k | | | 19.70 | 137 | 90 |
| 509-968 | | | Salt Gra | enulated | | 606 | 1b | | | .10 | 60 | 60 |
| 507-775 | | \coprod | Halad 3 | 22 | | 66 | 1b | | <u> </u> | 6.15 | 405 | 90 |
| 507-970 | | \perp | D-Air | | | 36 | 1b | | X | 2.55 | 91 | 80 |
| | | \sqcup | | | | | | | (A) | | | |
| 504-308 | | 4 | | d CEment | | 114 | -<4 | <i>'((i))</i> , | <u></u> | 6.75 | 769 | 50 |
| 506-105 | | $\downarrow \downarrow$ | Pozmix | | | 61 | €K | <u>:</u> | <u> </u> | 3.50 | 213 | 50 |
| 506-121 | | \sqcup | Hallibu | rton Gel Allow | ed 2%(3) | | \sim | | <u> </u> | | NC | |
| 507-277 | | \perp | Hallibur | ton Gel MIxed | 8% | 75 | k | | <u> </u> | 13.75 | 165 | 00 |
| 507-285 | | \perp | Econoli | te | / | 304 | 1b | | <u> </u> | .90 | 273 | 60 |
| 507-210 | • | + | Flocele | | | 44 | 1b | | | 1.30 | 57 | 20 |
| | • | | | | i (III) | i | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| 504-316 | | + | Hallibu | rton Light Cem | ept, | 225 | | | <u> </u> | 6.10 | | 50 |
| 507-210 | | + | Flocele | 3 (3) | | 56 | <u>1b</u> | | <u> </u> | 1.30 | 72 | 80 |
| | | + | | ~ \$ | | 1 | | | 1 | 440- | | |
| | | + | | | | 150 | | | + | | 15 | 00 |
| 509-968 | | | Salt Grai | hulated (onsid | e) | 150 1 | Q. | | | .10 | 13 | 00 |
| : | | | | | | | | | ! | | | |
| | | | - | S | TATE COLLEGE | TVED | lico: | 121 | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | noon | ν. γ | | | a | |
| | | | Returned Mileage Charge | TOTAL WEIGHT | MAY O | 6 1991 ED MILES | то | N MILES | | | | |
| | | \dagger | | | COST 3530 Wielma | V: 50.3.3. | | | | | | |
| | | + | SERVICE CHARGE | ON MATERIALS RETURNE | D ************************************ | manadb | cu | . FEET | - | | | |
| 500-207 | | | SERVICE CHARGE | | | | cu | . FEET 605 | . | 1.15 | 69 5 | 75 |
| 500–306 | | | Mileage Charge | 52,468 TOTAL WEIGHT | 45 LOAD | ED MILES | | 1180.5 N MILES | | .80 | 944 | 42. |
| No. B 946 | 638 | | FORM 1911 - R6 REV. | 4.00 | CAR | RY FORWAR | D TO I | NVOICE | SUB- | TOTAL | 6220 | 47 |



WORK ORDER CONTRACT

051387

| | | |
|----------|-----|-------------|
| DISTRICT | 915 | KS |
| | ., | 4.1.5 |

| DISTRICT Hays KS | | MAY | , , | DATE | /-5- | 71 |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|---------------|----------|-----------------------|
| THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: | STED TO FURNISH E | | | EMEN TO E | ELIVER A | ND OPERATE |
| AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR | HE PURPOSE OF SERV | (CUSTOM | ER) | 1 miles | | |
| WELL NO. LEASE Epler A | SEC. | 24 | |) s. " | RAN | 10 AGE |
| FIELD S. Studley KS COUNTY Sheridan STAT | KS | OWNED I | Da+ | ional | Petil | Res, |
| THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS I | URNISHED BY TH | HE CUSTON | IER OR H | IS AGENT | | |
| FORMATION TYPE | NEW USED | WEIGHT | SIZE | \FROM | то | MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I. |
| FORMATION THICKNESS FROM TO | CASING 1 | 10,5 | 41/2 | KB | 4/60 | |
| PACKER: TYPE SET AT | LINER | | 3 2 | | | |
| TOTAL DEPTH 4160 | TUBING | | | | 2 | en grande () |
| BORE HOLE 778 | OPÉN HOLE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 7 1/8 | KB | 4160 | SHOTS/FT. |
| NITIAL PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF | PERFORATIONS | | 7 | | | |
| PRESENT PROD: OIL BPD, H20 BRD, GAS MCF | PERFORATIONS | | | | | |
| | PERFORATIONS | | | | 4 | ** |
| PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE | | MATERIALS | | | | *: |
| reatment instructions: treat thru tubing annulus casing casing cament 4/2 troduction ca | | 140 sk | | | | t W/ |
| 5% Cal-Seal, 10% Salt, 5% Hale | 4322%,2 | 25% D- | Air | 175s | KS H | DL |
| cement w/ 14 + locele +225 si | ks HLC w | 144 | locale | . D. | Vilo | 1-14- |
| topal 46th Joint, Basket an 45 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | <u> </u> |

MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount
- To defend, indemnity, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and obsts of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - Personal injury or death or properly damage (including this not limited to damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.
 - The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthings of any vessel counted for furnished by Halliburton, or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution; or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean, Halliburton, its divisions, subscidiaries are present and affiliated companies and the officers directive amplicated above and several tending the thorn.
- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- any damages arising from the use of such information.

 That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRODUCTS. Supplies of materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies. cause of action (whether in contract, tort; breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect,
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which Adst Oth Ovel 9.0 if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, (Note 1) instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, (Note 2) instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the equipment, tools or instru Wichita, Kansas

SIGNED

- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton

SIZIN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT CUSTOMER

THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

urnished under this contract.

CEMENT LEFT, IN PIPE

PAGE POF PAGES



TICKET

NO. 051406-3

| FORM 1906 R-11 | | | | | | | O 11 V/ | | | , | | | · | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| WELL NO. — FARM OR LE | ASE NAME | | | C | COUNTY | evid | S- 4 | STATE \ | 6 | CITY / OF | FSHORE LOC | ATION | | 3.28.9 | / |
| CHARGE TO | DI | | 0. | | •, | | OWNER | | \mathcal{J} | \i | 05 | | CHECK ONE) | | SEN JOB |
| ADDRESS | allearole | <u>\</u> | <u>^ 1500</u> | ZEVY | 67 | | CONTRACT | OR OR | e I re- | 147K | JAN SE | LOCATION | SALES | VES CODE | NO M |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | | | | | | | Emp | hesi: | FREIG | HT CHAF | G RGES | LOCATION | when, | CODE | 52 |
| | | | | | | | 2591. | 471 | <i>_</i> 0 | PD | COLLECT 2 | ı | | | |
| WELL TYPE | WELL CATEGOR | RY | M . 1 - 1 - 1 | 1 | PERMIT NO. | | DELIVERED | A | | | 3 | LOCATION | J | CODE | |
| TYPE AND PURPOSE OF . | JOB | <u> </u> | YOUNG | B- | Cull | | ORDER NO. | HOX | 16. | | | ERRAL LO | CATION | | |
| As consideration | n, the above-named Custor nomer's default in paymen | ner agre | es to pay Ha | | accord with | the rates and | terms stated in H | alliburton's | current pric | e lists. Inv | oices payable I | JET by the 2 | Oth of the fo | llowing month after | date |
| lawful contract rate fees in the amount o | applicable, but never to exi if 20% of the amount of the | ceed 189 unpaid | 6 per annum. account. The | . In the eve se terms a | ent it becomes ind conditions | necessary to shall be gove | o employ an attori irned by the law o | ney to enfo f the state | orce collectio where servic | n of said a es are per | account, Custor formed or equi | ner agrees t oment or ma | o pay all colle terials are fur | ection costs and atto nished. | rney |
| cas catcable! THE A SCOT BEHALL! of color for the schirolog of the | ands only title to the productions of the standard of the off openings, that product has the light banks of the standard of th | ecs, engli TENNYE Hillby, Ca en es, as | dictated and E VUITOH FI wide of war Of dibborous | relials and XYEND BE Planty or 'o option, : | Chat Geranni P OND PADSI MARIO (CE) O Se Tom | roma from from ESTATED IN Ling out of More to the st | n defends in work. THE EVIVERSIANTA The cule or was successor of civilli | iv traica et cay pa for the c | Galdilla Mil Genet Sinte ones na of and | THERE AN XXIII HA lind or me Connector | a NO VARRAR destrato fadel desalo de capa de cuent elejão | MAS, EMPAC By and ens- poly limited Malicron | ISS ON EVAL HOMEV'S CASH I ON THE SOY! HE HAVE YOU | ED OF RECEIVANTA Tivo Tomosy at eny Sconori of Sosio (*) Spenial, incolosiol, i | PETTY, Course educts, editoot |
| Transfer & Grandeleens | es conteges. | [| • • • • | | | | | - | UNITS | | TINU | | T | II - | |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REF OR PART NO. | 101 | ACCOUNT | | | SCRIPT | ION | | QTY | MEAS | ату | MEAS | UNIT | AMOUN | NT |
| 711·CCO | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | MILE | AGE . | 329 | 1 | | 42 | W | | <u> </u> | 2-32 | 102 | 75 |
| 200-118 | | | | W | اودجو | SHA | cherge | € _ | <u> 46</u> | Wi | . 40 | 1 | 14C | 18 | $ \infty $ |
| 010-100 | | | | 14 | mp | Che | vya. | į | 304 | 11 | 8 | 1/2 | | 440 | 00 |
| 030503 | | M | | LA | TIL | JON Y | Plus | | | ea | 801 | 711~ | | 90 | 00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | ļ | -! | | | ļ |
| | | | | | | | | | |] | | - - - | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | | | | _ | | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | · | . | | | | | <u>i</u> | | <u> </u> | · | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | $\vdash \vdash$ | | | | | 4 ⁻ | | | <u> </u> | | - | | | |
| | **** | | | | | | | | | ! ! ! | | 1 1 | | | |
| | | | | , | | , | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | 1 | | · · | |
| | . <u>.</u> | | | 97 1978 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | E | | | rin. | | | |
| | | | ** : 5 | | | | | STAFE | entiti | <u>(31922)</u> | MMISSI | 1.7 | | | |
| | | | - | | *2. | · | | | YAM | 66 | 991 | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | · | | | | ייתוען | lo shall | 5.0N | ! | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | *15.5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | ! ! | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 | , | 1 1 | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | , |
| AS PER A | TTACHED BULK | MA | TERIAL | DELI | /ERY TI | CKET N | IO. | B- | 94 | 660 | 77 | <u> </u> | L | 1824 | 57 |
| WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY C | OMPLETED? | | | | WE CERTIFY COMPLIED V FURNISHED | VITH IN THE I | AIR LABOR STAND | DARDS ACT | F OF 1938, A | S AMEND RESPECT | ED HAS BEEN TO SERVICES | | · · · · · | 1000 | ~ / |
| WAS OPERATION OF EQUIPM | | | | | PORMISHED | PADEN (HIS) | CONTINACT. | در ممتخ سی | <u> </u> | • | | | | | |
| VVAS PERFORMANCE OF PER | SUMMEL SATISFACTORY? _ | | | | | , ** ********************************** | <u> </u> | TON C | A A | CAC. | | _ | SUB TOTAL | 3478 | <u> </u> |
| CUSTOMÉR OR HIS | AGENT (PLEASE PR | NT) | | | יים ופו ואַ | nn. | HALLIBUI | NIUN OF | EHAIUH | | | | | APPLICABLE TAXI BE ADDED ON IN | |
| CUSTOMER OR HIS | AGENT (SIGNATURE |) | | l | HALLIBURTO APPROVAL | | CUSTOME | :R | | | | - | | | |



BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND 051406

| A DIVISION OF Hamburton | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------|--|-----------------------|------------------|---------------|-------|---------------|
| 7 18c1 | CUSTOMER ORDER | R NO. | | A-1 Epler | | S | n herida | ر. | | STATE | |
| CHARGE TO | Pat la | | 2 | OWNER | 2+0 | CONTRACT | |) / ₂ | No. | 9466 | 27 |
| MAILING ADDRESS | YE MIEUN | <u> 7</u> | 165. | DELIVERED FROM | et ks | LOCATION | CODE P | REPARED B | | 70400 | <u> </u> |
| OLTY & CTATE | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Oberlin Ks | | 255° | 29 | Lyle | 10:41 | A | |
| CITY & STATE | | | | Studley, KS | • | 4719 | 2 | ECPTVEO BY | | | · |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO. | CODE | _ | DESCRIPTION | | UNITS 1 | EAS. QT | NITS 2 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUN | ıτ •Λ |
| 504-308 | | | Sto | l. Canant | 120 | 244 | k | | 675 | 972 | 20 |
| 506-105 | | | Poz | NXA' | 80 | Ato s | k | | 3,50 | 200 | 88 |
| 500121 | | | (4) | Hellihoton Gel All | wal 20 | 6 | | İ | | NI | |
| 509-406 | | | Cal | icum alorde | | 6 | k | | 25 | 210 | 99 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 157 | 50 |
| | | \coprod | | | - | <u> </u> | - | 110°, | | | ļ |
| | | - | | | | - ! | M |)~ | | | <u> </u> |
| | | 3 | <i>i</i> . | <u> </u> | | | 7/2 | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | - | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | \vdash | | | | | | | | | - |
| -ñ, | | | | | | > | | | | | |
| | in all | \vdash | | | | | | | | | |
| | | \vdash | | | \widehat{h} | + | | | | | |
| | | - | | <u> </u> | 2 | | | | | | - |
| | | \vdash | | | | + | | - - | | | |
| | aş ye | H | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | STATE); | | 43) | | | |
| : . | | | | 4/7 | | - | | · Ci Vergy | 810a - | | <u> </u> |
| 10 | | | | | | <u>M</u> | AY 0 6 | 1991 | | | |
| , | | | | - Ar | ٧. : | 137 | 1 34 14g y | in Sains | | | |
| | | t se | | ą <u>.</u> | | ¹ <u> </u> " | 181 _{1 - 28} | itida I | | | |
| a _k | | | Returned Mileage Charge | TOTAL WEIGHT | 101050 | MII EE | TONAS | | | | |
| | | | | 1 TOTAL WEIGHT | LOADED | MILES | TON MILES | · | | | |
| ,,,, | | | SERVICE | CHARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | CU. FEET | | | 233 | 20 |
| 550-257 | | | SERVICE | CHARGE | | | CU. FEET | 0212 | 110 | 281 | 10 |
| 580-306 | 2 1 | | Mileage Charge | 21680 | 45 LOADEL | | 487 | 80, _ | 175 | 303 | 23 |
| | Surchange | Щ | Charge | TOTALWEIGHT | LOADE | DMILES | TON MILES | 404.55 | 110 | 48, | 48 |
| № B 946 | 627 | ; | | | CARRY | Y FORWARD | TO INVOICE | SUB- | TOTAL | 2214 | |
| | | | FORM 1911 | - R6 REV. 8-85 | | | | 1 | | 1001 | 577 |

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

WORK ORDER CONTRACT

FORM 1908 R-7 AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA A Division of Halliburton Co HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER NO OPERATE e slow THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR, TO: AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF 0 THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT FORMATION : MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I. 7 4 **FORMATION** CASING THICKNESS LINER PACKER: TYPE TUBING TOTAL DEPT OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT. BORE HOLE PERFORATIONS INITIAL PROD: BPD H₂O BPD GAS PERFORATIONS * PRESENT PROD BPD, H₂O **PERFORATIONS** PREVIOUS TREATMENT MATERIALS TUBING/ANNULUS A HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING CHUN COMMISSION

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS. THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, IAND SERVICES !

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

, Willia, Kansas

- To pay Halliburron in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburron's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated. Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum, in the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of sald account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.
- To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servarits of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term well owner shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even it caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and d) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions. subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them."

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor, the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.

 That Halliburton warrants only little to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breadise and the same or design of any products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are tost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton

NDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRÉSENT ZED 10 THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. CUSTOMER

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been

| SWStudley | | _SEC. 24 | | S RNG 26 | w | COUNTY | hen de | ~ | STATE | Ks. | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|----------------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|------------------|---------------|-------------------|
| RMATION NAME | TYF | | | CASING | NEW | WEIGHT 20 | 8218" | F3°W | 2/39 | AL MAI | LOWABLE |
| MATION THICKNESS | FROM | TO | | LINER | £ 40.0 | 0.0 | 3 70 | | 15 G | v n v | |
| SENT PROD: OILBPD. WA | | | MCFD | TURING | | | | | 11111 | 1 1 | |
| | O TYPE | MUD WT | | OPEN HOLE | | | | | COM | 5" 0 P A T R | HOTS/FT. |
| CKER TYPE | SET / | AT | | PERFORATIO |)NS | | | | 0014 | | HIAL |
| ITOM HOLE TEMP. | PRESSURE | <u> </u> | # . m. + | PERFORATIO | | | <u> </u> | ļ | | | |
| C. DATA | TOTAL | DEPTH C | (U | DATA | ON5 | l | <u> </u> | L | | | |
| TOOLS AND | ACCESSORIES | | 306 | CALMEDIA | Q. | ONLOC | ATION | JOB STARTED | 201 | TOB COME | LETED# |
| TYPE AND SIZE | QTY. | м | IAKE | DATE | 77 | DATE | 7.41 | DATE | 77 | DATE | ***7/ |
| DAT COLLAR | | | | TIME 5 | 15 | TIME | 910 | TIME /8/ | 5 | TIME / | 145 |
| AT SHOE | | | | | | PERS | ONNEL ANI | SERVICE | UNITS | | |
| DE SHOE | | | 1 | ~ A | 1 | NAME | | UNIT NO. 8 | TYPE | LOCA | ATION |
| TTALIZERS | | ļ | | 2.00 | グ _に ト | • | | 2000 | 7 | CXX | ダー |
| P PLUG | lea | 11. | ص،سر | ~ M | 34. | | | 2561. | Ricm | | نيد |
| AD | 185 00 | 1 | | <u> </u> | ۲۳نی | #36xx | | IJT. U | (3) | | ₽2. |
| KER | | | | G 0 | ال ج | 3 | | प्रेतार | 2 | DUN | .ca. |
| ER | | | | | | | | B-1 | ik | Ok | ξ, |
| MA | TERIALS | - | | | | | | | | | |
| AT. FLUID | DENSITY | | O LB/GALAPI | | | | | | | | |
| PL. FLUID | DENISTY | | O LB/GALAPI | | | | | | | | |
| P. TYPESI | ΣΕ | LB | | | | | | | | | |
| P. TYPESI | | LB | | | | | | |] | | |
| | GAL | | /o | - · | | | | | - | | _ |
| D TYPE | GAL | | 6 | | | | A | - | - 1 | | |
| RFACTANT TYPE | GAL | | <u> </u> | DEPARTMENT | | W7 t | Bulk | • | <u> </u> | | |
| AGENT TYPE | GAL | IN | | DESCRIPTION | OF JOB | | | | | | |
| ID LOSS ADD. TYPE | - GALLB | IN | | | 1 4 | oslo | ·· C | ((e | | | |
| | _GALLB | IN | | CA | 11 | Oalk | | A 15-27 | <u> </u> | | |
| | GAL-LB | IN | | JOB DONE TH | ieus afi | JBING [] | CAS | ING | ANNULUS | П т | BG./ANN. |
| CKING AGENT TYPE | _GALLB | 1N GAL,-LB | | JOB DONE IN | () | | ورس در از از از درسان از | 1140 | ANNOLUS | _ '- | G./ANN. |
| FPAC BALLS TYPE | | QTY | | CUSTOMER REPRESENT | _{PWE} X | 1 | (A | | | | |
| ER | | | | (| 1 | 41 | | | | | |
| ER | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | HALLIBURTON OPERATOR | W | メイン | W | | COPIES REQUES | TED | |
| | | | CEMEN | IDATA | | STATE | | *** | 1 | | |
| AGE NUMBER CEMENT | BRAND | BULK SACKED | <i>.</i> . | | ADDIT | IVES | · TF-March | AMIS | YIELO | | MIXED BS./GAL, |
| 1 200 60/40 | Ski-Ki> | 131 | 19/00 | 1.32 | CC | | 1434.5 | - 6.4 | 1. 26 | 3 14 | .33 |
| | | | | | | | MAY () 6 | 1991 | 7,, | | |
| | | | ¥ | | | C/- | | | | | |
| | | | . | | | | - A *** | 4.1 | | | |
| PRESSURE | S IN PSI | | SUMM | ARY | | | VOLUM | AFS | 1 | | |
| ULATING | DISPLACEMENT | | | PRESLUSH: 88L | -GAL | | | JYPE_ | | 1 | <u>.</u> |
| KDOWN | MAXIMUM | | | LOAD & BKDN: | | L | | | BBL SAL | , <u>),,,</u> | 2/,, |
| AGEF | RACTURE GRADIENT_ | | | TREATMENT: BB | LGAL. | | </td <td>DISP</td> <td>BBL</td> <td><u>. 73</u></td> <td>77</td> | DISP | BBL | <u>. 73</u> | 77 |
| T-IN: INSTANT | MIN | 15-MIN | | CEMENT SLURE | BBL | GAL. | 2441 | | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL VOLUME | BBL | AL | REMA | RKS | | | |
| EREDAVAILABLE AVERAGE F | RATES IN BPM | _USED | | | | | <i>1</i> | | | | |
| | | | | | 7 | | 400 | | | | ~ 1 |
| ATINGDISPL | | | | | | | The second second | | | | |